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this state in an amount sufficient to pay for the cost of providing 
training to such persons. The full amount of such reccipts shall ' 
be annually report cd separately to the state bo~rd of vocational 
and adult education, and shall be taken into consideration when 
payments for state and federal aid are made under the provisions 
of section, 20.33 (2) and section 41.21. Where the full cost of 
training is paid for from such receipts no state a1;ld federal aid 
shall be granted by the state board or" vocational and adult edu­
cation. 

Approved April 18, 1945. 

No. 76, 'S.] [Published April 20, 1945. 

CHAPTER 42. 

AN ACT to crcate 20.17 (30) of the statutes, relating to the 
purchase of lands for the Southern Wiseonsin Colony and 
~'raining School and making ,an appropriation. 

The people of the Sta.te of Wisconsin, "epresentedi" se"a,te and 
a~se",bly, do enact as follo·ws: . 

20.17 (30) of thestatutes is created to read:' 
20.17 (30). On ,July 1, 1945, $18,000, for tbe purchase of 

160 acres of land lying adjacent to thc present grounds of the 
Southe'rn Wisconsin Colony and, 'l'l'aining School at Union 
Grove. 

Approved April 18, 1945. 

No. 94, S.] [Published April 20, 1945. 

CHAPTER 43. 

AN'ACT to amend 61.51 (1) and 62.12 (8) (a) of the statutes, 
relating to financial procedure in ,cities and villages. ' 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assC1nbly, do enact as follo'Ws.' 

SE01'ION 1. 61.51 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: 
61.51 (1) No account or demand agaiC'st the village shall 

be paid until it has been audited and allowed and an order drawn 
on the treasurer therefor. Every such account'shallbe made ont, 
,in items, ~~ * * After auditing, which, at the option of the 


